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SOUTH AFRICA
KENILWORTH 

SATURDAY
21 MAY 2022

RACE  1	 6:05 PM	 (R$70,000)	 Kenilworth	 --   1200m
1	 	 Chili Palmer	 60	 [	 6]	 S Khumalo	 15.3%	 J S Snaith	 13.0%
2	 	 Dance Variety	 60	 [	 4]	 C Zackey	 11.1%	 A N Marcus	 13.1%
3	 	 Del Boy	 60	 [	 9]	 D Ashby	 7.8%	 JMT Stewart	 8.5%
4	 	 I’m A Man	 60	 [	 7]	 C Orffer	 15.6%	 J S Snaith	 13.0%
5	 4	 Lang’s Power	 60	 [	 8]	 A Domeyer	 23.3%	 C Bass-Robinson	 13.9%
6	 	 Little Sunny	 60	 [	 5]	 C Bantam	 4.7%	 J S Snaith	 13.0%
7	 043	 Not In Doubt	 60	 [	 1]	 R Fourie	 17.5%	 V H Marshall	 10.2%
8	 3	 Seeking The One	 60	 [	 3]	 L Mxothwa	 12.5%	 B Crawford	 15.5%
9	 42	 Stratospheric	 60	 [	 2]	 G Van Niekerk	 17.8%	 J S Snaith	 13.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 KENILWORTH 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 9	 Stratospheric

	 5	 Lang’s Power
	 8	 Seeking The One
	 7	 Not In Doubt

9	 Stratospheric	 33%
8	 Seeking The One	 33%
7	 Not In Doubt	 17%

Race Preview: STRATOSPHERIC built on the promise of his debut 4th with a narrow 2nd last time 
out and could open his account if making further improvement. LANG’S POWER was on debut 
when finishing 4th in that race and with natural improvement should pose more of a threat. More-
experienced rival NOT IN DOUBT was sandwiched between that pair and should make his presence 
felt again. SEEKING THE ONE made a pleasing introduction and is likely to have come on since, 
so could also have a say in the finish. Watch the betting on newcomers LITTLE SUNNY, DANCE 
VARIETY and I’M A MAN

RACE  2	 6:40 PM	 (R$70,000)	 Kenilworth	 --   1200m
1	 	 Bardolino	 60	 [	 6]	 L Mxothwa	 12.5%	 B Crawford	 15.5%
2	 6	 Cider House Rules	 60	 [	 5]	 S Khumalo	 15.3%	 J S Snaith	 13.0%
3	 	 Cosmic Event	 60	 [	 2]	 C Zackey	 11.1%	 J S Snaith	 13.0%
4	 49	 Intimidator	 60	 [	 4]	 G Van Niekerk	 17.8%	 J S Snaith	 13.0%
5	 5	 King Mo	 60	 [	 7]	 O Noach	 4.3%	 V H Marshall	 10.2%
6	 63	 Le Mans	 60	 [	 3]	 A Domeyer	 23.3%	 C Bass-Robinson	 13.9%
7	 	 Rule Of Thumb	 60	 [	 9]	 G Cheyne	 13.8%	 J S Snaith	 13.0%
8	 	 Settle The Dust	 60	 [	 1]	 C Orffer	 15.6%	 G S Kotzen	 10.4%
9	 	 Space Explorer	 60	 [	 8]	 J Jacobs	 5.9%	 V H Marshall	 10.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 KENILWORTH 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 5	 King Mo

	 3	 Cosmic Event
	 6	 Le Mans
	 8	 Settle The Dust

6	 Le Mans	 33% 6	 Le Mans	 33% 6	 Le Mans	 1:14.45
4	 Intimidator	 1:15.27

Race Preview: KING MO represents the Michael Faraday form of 3 runners in the opener and ought 
to build on the promise of his debut, so rates the one to beat. CIDER HOUSE RULES, who was fan-
cied on debut, and LE MANS have experience and could improve to stake a claim. However, a bigger 
threat could come from well-related newcomers COSMIC EVENT, SETTLE THE DUST and SPACE 
EXPLORER - watch the betting, which could provide a guide to their chances on debut.

RACE  3	 7:15 PM	 (R$70,000)	 Kenilworth	 --   1200m
1	 5	 Betty Boop	 60	 [	 8]	 C Zackey	 11.1%	 J S Snaith	 13.0%
2	 22	 Camille Claudel	 60	 [	 4]	 A Domeyer	 23.3%	 C Bass-Robinson	 13.9%
3	 	 Gallic Causeway	 60	 [	 5]	 C Orffer	 15.6%	 J S Snaith	 13.0%
4	 6	 Inara’s Dynasty	 60	 [	 9]	 G Van Niekerk	 17.8%	 J S Snaith	 13.0%
5	 	 Mothership	 60	 [	 3]	 S Cele	 4.0%	 JMT Stewart	 8.5%
6	 7	 Oxford Orange	 60	 [	 1]	 D Ashby	 7.8%	 C Bass-Robinson	 13.9%
7	 5	 Ponte Vecchio	 60	 [	 2]	 K Steyn	 3.9%	 P Botha	 8.6%
8	 	 Reny	 60	 [	 6]	 L Mxothwa	 12.5%	 B Crawford	 15.5%
9	 	 Typeface	 60	 [	 7]	 O Noach	 4.3%	 V H Marshall	 10.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 KENILWORTH 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
★	2	 Camille Claudel

	 7	 Ponte Vecchio
	 1	 Betty Boop
	 4	 Inara’s Dynasty

2	 Camille Claudel	 67% 2	 Camille Claudel	 67% 7	 Ponte Vecchio	 1:13.18
2	 Camille Claudel	 1:16.96

Race Preview: CAMILLE CLAUDEL was 2nd on debut over track and trip before filling the runner-up 
berth again over 1000m at her next start. She’ll be more at home reverting to this trip and should 
make it third time lucky. PONTE VECCHIO finished alongside that rival on debut and should also 
improve, so is expected to pose a threat. BETTY BOOP and INARA’S DYNASTY, both out of Grade 1 
winners, should improve with the benefit of an introductory run under their belts so could have more to 
offer. RENY makes most appeal of the newcomers and should be respected, especially if the market 
speaks in her favour.

RACE  4	 7:50 PM	 (R$70,000)	 Kenilworth	 --   1200m
1	 	 Amethystic	 60	 [	 5]	 D Ashby	 7.8%	 P D Reeves	 10.9%
2	 3	 Butterfly Beauty	 60	 [	 9]	 G Van Niekerk	 17.8%	 J S Snaith	 13.0%
3	 	 Daisy Duke	 60	 [	 4]	 C Zackey	 11.1%	 J S Snaith	 13.0%
4	 3	 Golden Hostess	 60	 [	 7]	 A Andrews	 9.1%	 C Bass-Robinson	 13.9%
5	 32	 Gypsy Express	 60	 [	 8]	 R Fourie	 17.5%	 A E Sands	 13.3%
6	 8	 Maiguru	 60	 [	 2]	 C Orffer	 15.6%	 G S Kotzen	 10.4%
7	 4	 Queen Of Sparta	 60	 [	 1]	 A Domeyer	 23.3%	 C Bass-Robinson	 13.9%
8	 6	 Silver Queen	 60	 [	 3]	 C Bantam	 4.7%	 C Bass-Robinson	 13.9%
9	 	 Tuscany	 60	 [	 6]	 L Mxothwa	 12.5%	 J S Snaith	 13.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 KENILWORTH 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 5	 Gypsy Express

	 7	 Queen Of Sparta
	 4	 Golden Hostess
	 2	 Butterfly Beauty

5	 Gypsy Express	 67%
2	 Butterfly Beauty	 33%
4	 Golden Hostess	 33%

9	 Tuscany	 1:16.19
3	 Daisy Duke	 1:16.71

Race Preview: GYPSY EXPRESS confirmed the promise of her debut 3rd with a fast-finishing 2nd 
over 1000m next time out and, on the evidence of that display, could go one better with the extra 
200m likely to bring about further improvement. QUEEN OF SPARTA caught the eye in behind that 
rival, showing signs of her obvious inexperience on debut, and with natural progress expected is likely 
to challenge for race honours. BUTTERFLY BEAUTY and GOLDEN HOSTESS make the shortlist too, 
after promising debuts which they are likely to build on, and must be included.

RACE  5	 8:30 PM	 (R$90,000)	 Kenilworth	 --   1400m
1	 367611	 Adios Amigos	 60	 [	 5]	 A Domeyer	 23.3%	 C Bass-Robinson	 13.9%
2	 572211	 Han Solo	 59	 [	 4]	 R Fourie	 17.5%	 G S Kotzen	 10.4%
3	 142222	 Gallic Tribe	 58	 [	 9]	 L Mxothwa	 12.5%	 B Crawford	 15.5%
4	 17	 Silvano’s Dasher	 57.5	 [	 3]	 C Orffer	 15.6%	 B Crawford	 15.5%
5	 183306	 Benjamin	 56	 [	10]	 C Zackey	 11.1%	 C Bass-Robinson	 13.9%
6	 294170	 Gaudis Masterpiece	 56	 [	 8]	 A Andrews	 9.1%	 J S Snaith	 13.0%
7	 511623	 Tout A Fait	 55.5	 [	 1]	 G Van Niekerk	 17.8%	 J S Snaith	 13.0%
8	 730675	 Paper Trail	 54.5	 [	 2]	 J Jacobs	 5.9%	 V H Marshall	 10.2%
9	 14824	 Queen’s Wood	 54	 [	 7]	 G Cheyne	 13.8%	 B Crawford	 15.5%
10	 609449	 Path Of Choice	 52.5	 [	 6]	 S Khumalo	 15.3%	 V H Marshall	 10.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 KENILWORTH 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 3	 Gallic Tribe

	 1	 Adios Amigos
	 9	 Queen’s Wood
	 2	 Han Solo

2	 Han Solo	 56%
1	 Adios Amigos	 53%
9	 Queen’s Wood	 33%
6	 Gaudis Masterpiece	 33%
3	 Gallic Tribe	 31%

2	 Han Solo	 61%
7	 Tout A Fait	 52%
1	 Adios Amigos	 52%
3	 Gallic Tribe	 33%
5	 Benjamin	 30%

5	 Benjamin	 1:22.39
7	 Tout A Fait	 1:23.50
1	 Adios Amigos	 1:23.75
10	Path Of Choice	 1:24.00
8	 Paper Trail	 1:24.51

Race Preview: Many with chances. ADIOS AMIGOS and HAN SOLO arrive in pursuit of hat-trick wins 
but the former is preferred with recent race fitness on his side. GALLIC TRIBE, however, is better off 
on these revised terms and should turn the tables given a 1.5kg weight turnaround for a length beat-
ing. Stablemates SILVANO’S DASHER and QUEEN’S WOOD have scope to improve and are likely 
to do so going this trip, so cannot be discounted. TOUT A FAIT should get closer too and is another to 
keep onside. Good race!

RACE  6	 9:05 PM	 (R$150,000)	 Kenilworth	 --   1800m
1	 145454	 Maria Querol	 60	 [	 6]	 C Zackey	 11.1%	 J S Snaith	 13.0%
2	 121673	 She’s A Rainbow	 59	 [	 5]	 L Mxothwa	 12.5%	 B Crawford	 15.5%
3	 15532	 Going Up	 59	 [	 1]	 A Domeyer	 23.3%	 C Bass-Robinson	 13.9%
4	 322113	 Peut Etre Moi	 59	 [	 4]	 R Fourie	 17.5%	 J S Snaith	 13.0%
5	 202092	 Forries Forever	 59	 [	 3]	 G Cheyne	 13.8%	 C Bass-Robinson	 13.9%
6	 132342	 Fleeting	 59	 [	 2]	 S Khumalo	 15.3%	 B Crawford	 15.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 KENILWORTH 	 1800M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1800M
	 3	 Going Up

	 2	 She’s A Rainbow
	 5	 Forries Forever
	 1	 Maria Querol

3	 Going Up	 56%
5	 Forries Forever	 50%
2	 She’s A Rainbow	 50%
4	 Peut Etre Moi	 44%
6	 Fleeting	 38%

6	 Fleeting	 67% 6	 Fleeting	 1:58.00
2	 She’s A Rainbow	 2:00.79

Race Preview: Small but quality line-up. GOING UP got going late in the first leg of the fillies’ Winter 
Series over 1600m, suggesting this step-up in trip could bring about improvement and a return to 
winning ways. SHE’S A RAINBOW and MARIA QUEROL both have a bit to find on that form but are 
unexposed over the distance so could improve to pose a threat. FORRIES FOREVER will appreciate 
the extra and is likely to make her presence felt. PEUT ETRE MOI is in good form but this step-up in 
class demands more and she’ll need to improve to have a say.

RACE  7	 9:45 PM	 (R$250,000)	 Kenilworth	 --   1800m
1	 371611	 Gem King	 60	 [	 3]	 R Fourie	 17.5%	 P Steyn	 12.4%
2	 118654	 Pacaya	 59	 [	 5]	 G Van Niekerk	 17.8%	 J S Snaith	 13.0%
3	 16112	 Future Prince	 59	 [	 2]	 L Mxothwa	 12.5%	 B Crawford	 15.5%
4	 312120	 Global Ally	 59	 [	 6]	 A Domeyer	 23.3%	 B Crawford	 15.5%
5	 073290	 Darjeeling	 59	 [	 4]	 S Khumalo	 15.3%	 V H Marshall	 10.2%
6	 143732	 Winchester Mansion	 59	 [	 1]	 G Cheyne	 13.8%	 B Crawford	 15.5%
7	 313676	 Baratheon	 59	 [	 7]	 K Steyn	 3.9%	 P Botha	 8.6%
8	 872121	 Pomodoro’s Jet	 59	 [	 8]	 C Orffer	 15.6%	 B Crawford	 15.5%
9	 554221	 Navy Strength	 59	 [	 9]	 C Zackey	 11.1%	 J S Snaith	 13.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 KENILWORTH 	 1800M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1800M
	 3	 Future Prince

	 1	 Gem King
	 2	 Pacaya
	 8	 Pomodoro’s Jet

3	 Future Prince	 92%
8	 Pomodoro’s Jet	 67%
4	 Global Ally	 56%
1	 Gem King	 52%
2	 Pacaya	 33%

4	 Global Ally	 67%
9	 Navy Strength	 67%
7	 Baratheon	 17%

4	 Global Ally	 1:51.76
2	 Pacaya	 1:52.16
7	 Baratheon	 1:52.21
9	 Navy Strength	 1:53.36

Race Preview: FUTURE PRINCE moved up strongly at the 400m in the First Leg of the Winter Series 
only to be outrun by GEM KING (1kg worse off) over 1600m. He is weighted to reverse that form and 
could do so if given a more patient ride. The latter is expected to make another bold bid, though, and 
will likely fight it out. PACAYA may have needed the outing (after rest/gelding) when finishing behind 
that pair and is expected to improve. Stablemates WINCHESTER MANSION and POMODORO’S JET 
are intriguing entries.

RACE  8	 10:20 PM	 (R$55,000)	 Kenilworth	 --   1000m
1	 446244	 Different Face (gb)	 62	 [	 1]	 G Van Niekerk	 17.8%	 J S Snaith	 13.0%
2	 211316	 Ma Black	 60	 [	 3]	 A Domeyer	 23.3%	 C Bass-Robinson	 13.9%
3	 934116	 What A State	 59.5	 [	 7]	 C Zackey	 11.1%	 A N Marcus	 13.1%
4	 242103	 Chilly Winter	 58.5	 [	 5]	 C Orffer	 15.6%	 P D Reeves	 10.9%
5	 523547	 Seeking Peace	 57	 [	 4]	 L Mxothwa	 12.5%	 JMT Stewart	 8.5%
6	 046852	 Apollo Moon	 56	 [	 8]	 C Bantam	 4.7%	 V H Marshall	 10.2%
7	 887270	 Super Siri	 54.5	 [	 9]	 S Khumalo	 15.3%	 J S Snaith	 13.0%
8	 321879	 Arctic Ice	 54	 [	10]	 D Ashby	 7.8%	 P D Reeves	 10.9%
9	 10546	 Primula	 53	 [	 6]	 K Steyn	 3.9%	 P Botha	 8.6%
10	 821460	 African Winter	 52	 [	 2]	 A Andrews	 9.1%	 J S Snaith	 13.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 KENILWORTH 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 6	 Apollo Moon

	 4	 Chilly Winter
	 1	 Different Face (gb)
	 3	 What A State

7	 Super Siri	 41%
2	 Ma Black	 33%
10	African Winter	 33%
3	 What A State	 33%
4	 Chilly Winter	 28%

3	 What A State	 67%
2	 Ma Black	 58%
7	 Super Siri	 50%
1	 Different Face (gb)	 48%
6	 Apollo Moon	 42%

10	African Winter	 0:56.59
1	 Different Face (gb)	 0:57.15
3	 What A State	 0:57.55
7	 Super Siri	 0:57.70
6	 Apollo Moon	 0:57.96

Race Preview: Wide open. DIFFERENT FACE has been competing at a higher level since being 
imported and relief given her by the handicapper could pave the way to a maiden local success. MA 
BLACK was running well prior to her rest and should be competitive if returning in the same form. 
CHILLY WINTER, WHAT A STATE and SEEKING PEACE are all closely matched on the form of a 
recent meeting and are likely to be involved with a repeat of those performances. APOLLO MOON, 
however, finished ahead of them last time and could have their measure again.

Disclaimer:  While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the 
publisher accepts no liability for any error which may arise.

SOUTH AFRICASOUTH AFRICA KENILWORTH (TURF TRACK)

New course 2800m in circumference with 600m run-in. 

Old course 2700m with 450m run-in. Races up to 1200m 

testing straight course; beyond 1200m anti-clockwise 

round turn. Draw generally of little signifi cance, but wet 

going can impact on draw in races down the straight.
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顶级南非赛事
凯尼沃斯

星期六
21-5-2022

第  1场	 6:05 PM	 (70,000兰特)	 					  凯尼沃斯	 -- 1200公尺
1	 	帕玛辣椒	Chili Palmer	 60	 [	 6]	 关铭诺	 15.3%	 史奈斯	 13.0%
2	 	舞蹈大赛	Dance Variety	 60	 [	 4]	 杰奇	 11.1%	 马克斯	 13.1%
3	 	戴尔男孩	Del Boy	 60	 [	 9]	 阿士派	 7.8%	 施图沃	 8.5%
4	 	我是男人	 I’m A Man	 60	 [	 7]	 奥菲	 15.6%	 史奈斯	 13.0%
5	 4	阿朗之力	Lang’s Power	 60	 [	 8]	 杜美尔	 23.3%	 贝文森	 13.9%
6	 	小太阳	 Little Sunny	 60	 [	 5]	 班塔姆	 4.7%	 史奈斯	 13.0%
7	 043	不怀疑	 Not In Doubt	 60	 [	 1]	 霍励贤	 17.5%	 马绍尔	 10.2%
8	 3	找寻高手	Seeking The One	 60	 [	 3]	 麦都华	 12.5%	 克福特	 15.5%
9	 42	菲利克	 Stratospheric	 60	 [	 2]	 利敬国	 17.8%	 史奈斯	 13.0%
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佳选 	 凯尼沃斯 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 9	 菲利克

	 5	 阿朗之力

	 8	 找寻高手

	 7	 不怀疑

9	 菲利克	 33%
8	 找寻高手	 33%
7	 不怀疑	 17%

赛事预览: “菲利克”至今已渐露头角，上阵此程有机会争胜。 “阿朗之力” 首战表现理想，今可

有良多进展。 “不怀疑” 状态不俗，于此赛程有望收复前失。 “找寻高手” 能于此程带来惊喜。

第  2场	 6:40 PM	 (70,000兰特)	 					  凯尼沃斯	 -- 1200公尺
1	 	巴多力诺	Bardolino	 60	 [	 6]	 麦都华	 12.5%	 克福特	 15.5%
2	 6	家规	 Cider House Rules	 60	 [	 5]	 关铭诺	 15.3%	 史奈斯	 13.0%
3	 	宇宙奥妙	Cosmic Event	 60	 [	 2]	 杰奇	 11.1%	 史奈斯	 13.0%
4	 49	恐吓者	 Intimidator	 60	 [	 4]	 利敬国	 17.8%	 史奈斯	 13.0%
5	 5	魔王	 King Mo	 60	 [	 7]	 诺奇	 4.3%	 马绍尔	 10.2%
6	 63	勒曼斯	 Le Mans	 60	 [	 3]	 杜美尔	 23.3%	 贝文森	 13.9%
7	 	好规则	 Rule Of Thumb	 60	 [	 9]	 卓利	 13.8%	 史奈斯	 13.0%
8	 	日光战士	Settle The Dust	 60	 [	 1]	 奥菲	 15.6%	 科森	 10.4%
9	 	宇宙冒险	Space Explorer	 60	 [	 8]	 杰克布	 5.9%	 马绍尔	 10.2%
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佳选 	 凯尼沃斯 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 5	 魔王

	 3	 宇宙奥妙

	 6	 勒曼斯

	 8	 日光战士

6	 勒曼斯	 33% 6	 勒曼斯	 33% 6	 勒曼斯	 1:14.45
4	 恐吓者	 1:15.27

赛事预览:  “魔王” 师出名门，今有机会夺得冠军宝座。 “勒曼斯” 已渐入佳境，上阵此程可争

得奖金。 “宇宙奥妙” 以及 “日光战士” 于此场合均有一定的机会拼得位置，可留意。

第  3场	 7:15 PM	 (70,000兰特)	 					  凯尼沃斯	 -- 1200公尺
1	 5	贝蒂布	 Betty Boop	 60	 [	 8]	 杰奇	 11.1%	 史奈斯	 13.0%
2	 22	卡蜜考德	Camille Claudel	 60	 [	 4]	 杜美尔	 23.3%	 贝文森	 13.9%
3	 	加利大道	Gallic Causeway	 60	 [	 5]	 奥菲	 15.6%	 史奈斯	 13.0%
4	 6	伊娜拉	 Inara’s Dynasty	 60	 [	 9]	 利敬国	 17.8%	 史奈斯	 13.0%
5	 	航空母舰	Mothership	 60	 [	 3]	 西利	 4.0%	 施图沃	 8.5%
6	 7	牛津橘子	Oxford Orange	 60	 [	 1]	 阿士派	 7.8%	 贝文森	 13.9%
7	 5	威希欧	 Ponte Vecchio	 60	 [	 2]	 史蒂	 3.9%	 博塔	 8.6%
8	 	雷尼	 Reny	 60	 [	 6]	 麦都华	 12.5%	 克福特	 15.5%
9	 	多面人	 Typeface	 60	 [	 7]	 诺奇	 4.3%	 马绍尔	 10.2%
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佳选 	 凯尼沃斯 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
★	2	 卡蜜考德

	 7	 威希欧

	 1	 贝蒂布

	 4	 伊娜拉

2	 卡蜜考德	 67% 2	 卡蜜考德	 67% 7	 威希欧	 1:13.18
2	 卡蜜考德	1:16.96

赛事预览:  “卡蜜考德” 一直徘徊在胜利边缘，今返战此程甚合适，获胜不难。 “威希欧” 首战

表现亦佳，上阵此程能有进展。 “贝蒂布” 与 “伊娜拉” 表现均理想，于此赛程可有一番大作

为。

第  4场	 7:50 PM	 (70,000兰特)	 					  凯尼沃斯	 -- 1200公尺
1	 	紫水晶	 Amethystic	 60	 [	 5]	 阿士派	 7.8%	 利维斯	 10.9%
2	 3	美丽蝴蝶	Butterfly Beauty	 60	 [	 9]	 利敬国	 17.8%	 史奈斯	 13.0%
3	 	黛西杜克	Daisy Duke	 60	 [	 4]	 杰奇	 11.1%	 史奈斯	 13.0%
4	 3	黄金女主	Golden Hostess	 60	 [	 7]	 安特鲁	 9.1%	 贝文森	 13.9%
5	 32	吉希列车	Gypsy Express	 60	 [	 8]	 霍励贤	 17.5%	 桑德斯	 13.3%
6	 8	麦古鲁	 Maiguru	 60	 [	 2]	 奥菲	 15.6%	 科森	 10.4%
7	 4	壮士女王	Queen Of Sparta	 60	 [	 1]	 杜美尔	 23.3%	 贝文森	 13.9%
8	 6	银色女王	Silver Queen	 60	 [	 3]	 班塔姆	 4.7%	 贝文森	 13.9%
9	 	塔斯卡尼	Tuscany	 60	 [	 6]	 麦都华	 12.5%	 史奈斯	 13.0%
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佳选 	 凯尼沃斯 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 5	 吉希列车

	 7	 壮士女王

	 4	 黄金女主

	 2	 美丽蝴蝶

5	 吉希列车	 67%
2	 美丽蝴蝶	 33%
4	 黄金女主	 33%

9	 塔斯卡尼	1:16.19
3	 黛西杜克	1:16.71

赛事预览:  “吉希列车” 越战越勇，不失为此赛程争霸分子之一。 “壮士女王” 前仗表现令人瞩

目，今可奋战到底。 “美丽蝴蝶” 以及 “黄金女主” 首战后已有进步，上阵此程能争得一席之

位。

第  5场	 8:30 PM	 (90,000兰特)	 					  凯尼沃斯	 -- 1400公尺
1	 367611	伙伴再会	Adios Amigos	 60	 [	 5]	 杜美尔	 23.3%	 贝文森	 13.9%
2	 572211	韩索罗	 Han Solo	 59	 [	 4]	 霍励贤	 17.5%	 科森	 10.4%
3	 142222	加里部落	Gallic Tribe	 58	 [	 9]	 麦都华	 12.5%	 克福特	 15.5%
4	 17	希瓦诺号	Silvano’s Dasher	 57.5	 [	 3]	 奥菲	 15.6%	 克福特	 15.5%
5	 183306	班杰明	 Benjamin	 56	 [	10]	 杰奇	 11.1%	 贝文森	 13.9%
6	 294170	高迪斯	 Gaudis Masterpiece	 56	 [	 8]	 安特鲁	 9.1%	 史奈斯	 13.0%
7	 511623	图法特	 Tout A Fait	 55.5	 [	 1]	 利敬国	 17.8%	 史奈斯	 13.0%
8	 730675	纸道路	 Paper Trail	 54.5	 [	 2]	 杰克布	 5.9%	 马绍尔	 10.2%
9	 14824	神木女王	Queen’s Wood	 54	 [	 7]	 卓利	 13.8%	 克福特	 15.5%
10	 609449	人生之路	Path Of Choice	 52.5	 [	 6]	 关铭诺	 15.3%	 马绍尔	 10.2%
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佳选 	 凯尼沃斯 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 3	 加里部落

	 1	 伙伴再会

	 9	 神木女王

	 2	 韩索罗

2	 韩索罗	 56%
1	 伙伴再会	 53%
9	 神木女王	 33%
6	 高迪斯	 33%
3	 加里部落	 31%

2	 韩索罗	 61%
7	 图法特	 52%
1	 伙伴再会	 52%
3	 加里部落	 33%
5	 班杰明	 30%

5	 班杰明	 1:22.39
7	 图法特	 1:23.50
1	 伙伴再会	1:23.75
10	人生之路	1:24.00
8	 纸道路	 1:24.51

赛事预览:  “伙伴再会” 与 “韩索罗” 实力优秀，均为此赛程三甲之材，但前驹状态更勇，略胜

一筹。 “加里部落” 凭驮重优势难被超越，今胜利在望。 “希瓦诺号” 以及 “神木女王” 上阵

此程能有许多进展。

第  6场	 9:05 PM	 (150,000兰特)	 					  凯尼沃斯	 -- 1800公尺
1	 145454	玛丽奇若	Maria Querol	 60	 [	 6]	 杰奇	 11.1%	 史奈斯	 13.0%
2	 121673	彩虹仙子	She’s A Rainbow	 59	 [	 5]	 麦都华	 12.5%	 克福特	 15.5%
3	 15532	升高	 Going Up	 59	 [	 1]	 杜美尔	 23.3%	 贝文森	 13.9%
4	 322113	普伊特	 Peut Etre Moi	 59	 [	 4]	 霍励贤	 17.5%	 史奈斯	 13.0%
5	 202092	永恒弗里	Forries Forever	 59	 [	 3]	 卓利	 13.8%	 贝文森	 13.9%
6	 132342	飞行	 Fleeting	 59	 [	 2]	 关铭诺	 15.3%	 克福特	 15.5%
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佳选 	 凯尼沃斯 	 擅长1800公尺 	 1800公尺佳绩
	 3	 升高

	 2	 彩虹仙子

	 5	 永恒弗里

	 1	 玛丽奇若

3	 升高	 56%
5	 永恒弗里	 50%
2	 彩虹仙子	 50%
4	 普伊特	 44%
6	 飞行	 38%

6	 飞行	 67% 6	 飞行	 1:58.00
2	 彩虹仙子	2:00.79

赛事预览:  “升高” 升级至此赛程甚合适，今有望再显雄风。 “彩虹仙子” 与 “玛丽奇若” 挑战

此场合均有机会带来惊喜，值得多加关注。 “永恒弗里” 上阵此程没有问题，今能有作为。

第  7场	 9:45 PM	 (250,000兰特)	 					  凯尼沃斯	 -- 1800公尺
1	 371611	宝藏王	 Gem King	 60	 [	 3]	 霍励贤	 17.5%	 P史蒂	 12.4%
2	 118654	帕卡亚	 Pacaya	 59	 [	 5]	 利敬国	 17.8%	 史奈斯	 13.0%
3	 16112	未来王子	Future Prince	 59	 [	 2]	 麦都华	 12.5%	 克福特	 15.5%
4	 312120	知名艾利	Global Ally	 59	 [	 6]	 杜美尔	 23.3%	 克福特	 15.5%
5	 073290	大吉岭	 Darjeeling	 59	 [	 4]	 关铭诺	 15.3%	 马绍尔	 10.2%
6	 143732	温彻庄园	Winchester Mansion	59	 [	 1]	 卓利	 13.8%	 克福特	 15.5%
7	 313676	巴拉特安	Baratheon	 59	 [	 7]	 史蒂	 3.9%	 博塔	 8.6%
8	 872121	珀莫多罗	Pomodoro’s Jet	 59	 [	 8]	 奥菲	 15.6%	 克福特	 15.5%
9	 554221	海军精神	Navy Strength	 59	 [	 9]	 杰奇	 11.1%	 史奈斯	 13.0%
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佳选 	 凯尼沃斯 	 擅长1800公尺 	 1800公尺佳绩
	 3	 未来王子

	 1	 宝藏王

	 2	 帕卡亚

	 8	 珀莫多罗

3	 未来王子	 92%
8	 珀莫多罗	 67%
4	 知名艾利	 56%
1	 宝藏王	 52%
2	 帕卡亚	 33%

4	 知名艾利	 67%
9	 海军精神	 67%
7	 巴拉特安	 17%

4	 知名艾利	1:51.76
2	 帕卡亚	 1:52.16
7	 巴拉特安	1:52.21
9	 海军精神	1:53.36

赛事预览:  “未来王子” 与 “宝藏王” 势均力敌，今于此场合碰面状态可取，非冠即亚。 “帕卡

亚” 阉割后复出作战有望令人惊艳。 “珀莫多罗” 乃此场合实力良驹，今有一定的机会。

第  8场	 10:20 PM	 (55,000兰特)	 					  凯尼沃斯	 -- 1000公尺
1	 446244	变化面	 Different Face (gb)	 62	 [	 1]	 利敬国	 17.8%	 史奈斯	 13.0%
2	 211316	黑马	 Ma Black	 60	 [	 3]	 杜美尔	 23.3%	 贝文森	 13.9%
3	 934116	奇妙过度	What A State	 59.5	 [	 7]	 杰奇	 11.1%	 马克斯	 13.1%
4	 242103	酷寒	 Chilly Winter	 58.5	 [	 5]	 奥菲	 15.6%	 利维斯	 10.9%
5	 523547	找寻和平	Seeking Peace	 57	 [	 4]	 麦都华	 12.5%	 施图沃	 8.5%
6	 046852	阿波罗月	Apollo Moon	 56	 [	 8]	 班塔姆	 4.7%	 马绍尔	 10.2%
7	 887270	超级西里	Super Siri	 54.5	 [	 9]	 关铭诺	 15.3%	 史奈斯	 13.0%
8	 321879	冰川	 Arctic Ice	 54	 [	10]	 阿士派	 7.8%	 利维斯	 10.9%
9	 10546	普利姆拉	Primula	 53	 [	 6]	 史蒂	 3.9%	 博塔	 8.6%
10	 821460	非洲冬天	African Winter	 52	 [	 2]	 安特鲁	 9.1%	 史奈斯	 13.0%
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佳选 	 凯尼沃斯 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 6	 阿波罗月

	 4	 酷寒

	 1	 变化面

	 3	 奇妙过度

7	 超级西里	 41%
2	 黑马	 33%
10	非洲冬天	 33%
3	 奇妙过度	 33%
4	 酷寒	 28%

3	 奇妙过度	 67%
2	 黑马	 58%
7	 超级西里	 50%
1	 变化面	 48%
6	 阿波罗月	 42%

10	非洲冬天	0:56.59
1	 变化面	 0:57.15
3	 奇妙过度	0:57.55
7	 超级西里	0:57.70
6	 阿波罗月	0:57.96

赛事预览:  “变化面” 状态渐佳，上阵此程有机会拼入三甲。 “酷寒” 以及 “奇妙过度” 近期状

态均理想，于此场合皆可再显雄风。 “阿波罗月” 上役赛事已击败此程对手，今有望再下一城。
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